GAME NO. 625
JUNE 1, 1978

MIDWAY'’S
SEAWOIL.E" IL

PARTS CATALOG

e ] i‘l:\“‘!'ﬁ'{t e

n MIDWAY MFG. CO.
L/ & 10750 WEST GRAND AVENUE

© 1 /1 FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131
SRR U.S.A.

PHONE: (312) 451-1360 CABLE ADDRESS: MIDCC  TELEX NO.: 721596



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page No.

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS 1
VISUAL ADJUSTMENTS 2
SWITCH ADJUSTMENTS (FIRST 500 GAMES) 3
SWITCH ADJUSTMENTS (POST 500 GAMES) 4
NO. 625 — SEA WOLF I — PICTURE 5—7
PERISCOPE MIRROR & LIGHT BOX ASSEMBLY 8—10
PERISCOPE TUBE ASSEMBLY 12—13
FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY 14—15
TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSEMBLY 16—17
ADDITIONAL PARTS LIST 18
GAME BOARD COMPONENTS LAYOUT (D-VERSION)} 19
GAME BOARD COMPONENTS LAYOUT (E-VERSION)]) 20

MOTHER BOARD COMPONENTS LAYOUT (B-VERSION) 21
MOTHER BOARD COMPONENTS LAYOUT (C-VERSION) 22

POWER SUPPLY COMPONENTS LAYOUT 23
POWER SUPPLY SCHEMATIC 24
MONITOR SCHEMATIC 25
CHARACTERIZATION CARD 26
WELLS GARDNER MONITOR SCHEMATIC 27
WELLS GARDNER PARTS LIST 28—29
25-INCH COLOR MONITOR SCHEMATIC—MODEL G02 30
COLOR MONITOR PARTS LIST 31
WARNING

THIS GAME MUST BE GROUNDED. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY
RESULT IN DESTRUCTION TO ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS.




SWITCH ADJUSTMENTS
THE FIRST (500) GAMES

COIN ADJUSTMENT SWITCHES

SW. 1 SW. 2
1 COIN — 1 PLAYER
2 COINS — 2 PLAYERS ON ON
1 COIN — 1 PLAYER
1 COIN — 2 PLAYERS OFF ON
2 COINS — 1 PLAYER
2 COINS — 2 PLAYERS OFF OFF
2 COINS — 1 PLAYER oN orr

4 COINS — 2 PLAYERS

TIME ADJUSTMENT SWITCHES

SW. 3 SW. 4

70 SEC. — 1 PLAYER; EXTENDED PLAY 35 SEC. OFF OFF

90 SEC. — 2 PLAYERS; EXTENDED PLAY 45 SEC.
60 SEC. — 1 PLAYER; EXTENDED PLAY 30 SEC. ON

75 SEC. — 2 PLAYERS; EXTENDED PLAY 35 SEC. OFF
50 SEC. 1 PLAYER; EXTENDED PLAY 25 SEC. OFF ON
60 SEC. — 2 PLAYERS; EXTENDED PLAY 30 SEC.
40 SEC. — 1 PLAYER; EXTENDED PLAY 20 SEC. ON ON
45 SEC. — 2 PLAYERS; EXTENDED PLAY 20 SEC.
" EXTENDED PLAY ADJUSTMENT SWITCHES
SW. 5 SW. 6
NO EXTENDED PLAY OFF OFF
EXTENDED PLAY AT 5000 SCORE ON OFF
EXTENDED PLAY AT 6000 SCORE OFF ON
EXTENDED PLAY AT 7000 SCORE ON ON
MONITOR SELECTOR SWITCH \
SW. 7
GAME EQUIPPED WITH COLOR MONITOR ON
GAME EQUIPPED WITH BLACK AND WHITE MONITOR OFF
PLAY-TEST SWITCH
SW. 8
PLAY MODE ON
TEST (SEE SEPARATE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR OFF

TEST PROCEDURES.)

PAGE 3



SWITCH ADJUSTMENTS
POST (500) GAMES

COIN ADJUSTMENT SWITCHES

SW. 1 SW. 2
1 COIN — 1 PLAYER
2 COINS — 2 PLAYERS ON ON
1 COIN — 1 PLAYER
1 COIN — 2 PLAYERS OFF ON
2 COINS — 1 PLAYER
2 COINS — 2 PLAYERS OFF OFF
2 COINS — 1 PLAYER on oFF

4 COINS — 2 PLAYERS

TIME ADJUSTMENT SWITCHES

' SW. 3 SW. 4
70 SEC. — 1 PLAYER; EXTENDED PLAY 35 SEC. OFF OFF"
90 SEC. — 2 PLAYERS; EXTENDED PLAY 45 SEC.
60 SEC. — 1 PLAYER; EXTENDED PLAY 30 SEC. ON OFF
75 SEC. — 2 PLAYERS; EXTENDED PLAY 35 SEC.
50 SEC. 1 PLAYER; EXTENDED PLAY 25 SEC. OFF ON
60 SEC. — 2 PLAYERS; EXTENDED PLAY 30 SEC.
40 SEC. — 1 PLAYER; EXTENDED PLAY 20 SEC. ON ON

45 SEC. — 2 PLAYERS; EXTENDED PLAY 20 SEC.

EXTENDED PLAY ADJUSTMENT SWITCHES

SW. 5 SW. 6
NO EXTENDED PLAY OFF OFF
EXTENDED PLAY AT 5000 SCORE ON OFF
EXTENDED PLAY AT 6000 SCORE OFF ON
EXTENDED PLAY AT 7000 SCORE ON ON

MONITOR SELECTOR SWITCH

SW. 7
GAME EQUIPPED WITH COLOR MONITOR ON
GAME EQUIPPED WITH BLACK AND WHITE MONITOR OFF
PLAY-TEST SWITCH »
SW. 8
PLAY MODE ON
TEST (SEE SEPARATE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR OFF
TEST PROCEDURES.)
LANGUAGE ADJUSTMENT SWITCH (4 POSITION)
SW. 1 SW. 2
ENGLISH OFF OFF
GERMAN OFF ON
FRENCH ON OFF

PAGE 4



NO. 625 — SEAWOLF Il — PICTURE

o
©
®
@
®

©) ®
®
®
®
®
M/IDWAY MFG. CO. @ @

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 5



NO. 625 — SEA WOLF Il — PICTURE
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM| PART N© DESCRIPTION
1 | 0625-00901-00SC | UPPER DISPLAY PLEX — 24%" x 10%"
2 | 0537-00903-0015 | GLASS CHANNEL — 24.2" (2 REQ'D.)
3 | 0537-00903-0040 | GLASS CHANNEL — 9.8" (2 REQ’D.)
4 | 0625-00102-01SC | SIDE WRAP AROUND PANEL — RIGHT
5 | 0625-00102-02SC | SIDE WRAP AROUND PANEL — LEFT
0017-00101-0023 | #8 x 3/8 PHIL. TRUSS HD. S.M.S. (6 REQ’D.)
6 | 0625-00900-01SC | LOWER DISPLAY PLEX — 31-3/16" x 19-5/16"
7 | 0537-00903-0039 | GLASS CHANNEL —31.1"
8 | 0537-00803-0019 | GLASS CHANNEL — 18.5"
9 | 0537-00138-0800 | GLASS LIFT CHANNEL — 31-11/16"
10 | A625-00013-0000 | PERISCOPE TUBE ASSY.
11 | 0612-00006-0000 | PUSH BUTTON ASSY. (2 REQ'D.)
0625-00905-00SC | BUTTON ESCUTHEON
0586-00107-0000 | MOUNTING BRACKET (2 REQ'D.)
0586-00036-0000 | SWITCH (2 REQ'D.)
0020-00202-0000 | SWITCH PLATE (2 REQ'D.)
0017-00101-0521 | #5-40 x 3/8 R.H.M.S. (4 REQ'D.)
12 | A090-00020-02GR | DOUBLE ENTRY COIN DOOR ASSY. W/PLUG
13 | 0090-00002-02GR | COIN DOOR FRAME
0017-00101-0555 | #6-32 x 5/16 HEX HD. S.M.S. (3 REQ'D.)
(MOUNTS DOOR TO FRAME)
14 | 0625-00908-0000 | RUBBER MATT
15 | 0017-00102-0048 | LEG LEVELERS (4 REQ'D.)
16 | 0017-00103-0026 | LEG LEVELER NUTS (4 REQ'D.)
NOT SHOWN LIST
0017-00003-0204 | 25" COLOR MONITOR
0625-00108-0100 | COLOR MONITOR MTG. BRKT. — RIGHT
0625-00108-0200 | COLOR MONITOR MTG. BRKT. — LEFT
0625-00118-0000 | CHASSIS HOLD DOWN BRKT. (4 REQ'D.)
0625-00904-0000 | COLOR MONITOR BEZEL CARDBOARD
0625-00910-0000 | FISHPAPER SHIELD
0017-00003-0198 | 23" MOTOROLA MONITOR (B&W VERSION)
0017-00003-0199 | 23" PICTURE TUBE
0625-00105-0100 | FRONT T.V. MTG. BRKT. — RIGHT
0625-00105-0200 | FRONT T.V. MTG. BRKT. — LEFT
0625-00106-0100 | REAR T.V.MTG. BRKT. ~ RIGHT
0625-00106-0200 | REAR T.V.MTG. BRKT. — LEFT
A625-00007-0000 | CHASSIS & SHELF ASSY.

PAGE 6

M/DWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY




NO. 625 — SEA WOLF Il — PICTURE

ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

0017-00101-0639

0017-00104-0022

0017-00103-0061

0161-00100-0000
A625-00035-0000
A161-00002-0000
3000-17155-0000
0596-00130-0000
0596-00143-0000
0017-00101-0027
0625-00112-0000
0017-00101-0028
0625-00902-0000

0625-00902-0100

0625-00120-0000
0017-00101-0017
A625-00032-0000

0017-00031-0027
0017-00031-0002
0017-00003-0052
0017-00101-0018
0567-00106-0000

0586-00036-0000
0625-00131-0000

ITEM| PART N© DESCRIPTION
0592-00104-0100 | CHASSIS MTG. BRKT. — RIGHT
0592-00104-0200 | CHASSIS MTG. BRKT. — LEFT

#8-32 x 1-1/4 CARRIAGE BOLTS (TOTAL REQ'D.
FOR ALL BRKTS. — 12)

#8 STEEL WASHER (TOTAL REQ'D. FOR ALL
BRKTS. —12)

#8-32 HEX LOCKNUT S.E.M.S. (TOTAL REQ'D. FOR
ALL BRKTS. —12)

T.V.MOUNTING WASHERS (4 REQ'D.)

TUBE BEZEL ASSY.

DAG SPRING ASSY.

GROUND STRAP

GLASS LOCKING BRKTS. (2 REQ'D.)

GLASS LOCK LATCH (2 REQ'D.)

#8 x 3/4 WOOD SCREWS (TOTAL REQ'D. - 8)
GLASS RETAINING BRKTS. (2 REQ'D.)

#8 x 3/4 HEX HD. WD. SCRS. (4 REQ'D.)
REGULAR MIRROPANE - 31-7/8 x 12-1/4 -
1ST 750 GAMES

REGULAR MIRROPANE — 29-7/8 x 12-1/4 —
POST 750 GAMES

MIRROR HOLD DOWN BRKTS. (2 REQ'D.)

#6 x 1/2 HEX HD. WD. SCRS. (4 REQ'D.)
DISPLAY INSERT ASSY. — CONSISTING OF
NEXT 4 ITEMS)

SOCKETS (4 REQ’'D.)

SOCKETS (5 REQ'D.)

LAMPS (9 REQ'D.)

#6 x 3/4 HEX. HD. WOOD SCREWS (2 REQ'D.)
SWITCH PLATE

ON-OFF SWITCH

PROTECTIVE STOOL TRIM

M/DWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 7



NO. 625 — SEA WOLF 11 — PERISCOPE MIRROR & LIGHT BOX ASSY.

/
] C/\J\/
®E
|

/
/
/
/
/
/

® @

PAGE 8



NO. 625 — SEA WOLF Il — PERISCOPE MIRROR & LIGHT BOX ASSY.
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM| PART N@ DESCRIPTION
1 | 0596-00112-0000 | BACK PLATE
2 | 0596-00109-0000 | MIRROR HOUSING
3 | 0596-00005-0000 | MIRROR MTG. PLATE ASSY.
4 | 0596-00911-0000 | TOP PERISCOPE MIRROR
5 | 0596-00111-0000 | MIRROR ADJUSTING BRACKET
6 | 0596-00115-0000 | MIRROR MTG. CLIP (4 REQ'D.)
7 | 0017-00101-0555 | #6-32 x 5/16 HEX HD. S/T M.S. (4 REQ'D.)
8 | 0017-00101-0784 | #8-32 x 3/8 WING SCREW (2 REQ'D.)
9 | 0017-00104-0030 | #8 STL. FLAT WASHER (2 REQ'D.)
10 | 0625-00906-00SC | LIGHT BOX ARTWORK — CROSS HAIRS
11 | 0625-00502-0000 | CROSS HAIR LIGHT BOX
12 | 0596-00126-0000 | LIGHT BOX MTG. BRKT. (2 REQ'D.)
13 | A084-91100-A625| PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSY.
14 | 0017-00031-0029 | MINATURE WEDGE BASE LAMP SOCKET
(10 REQ'D.)
| 15 | 0017-00003-0219 | LAMPS —4 TOP POSITIONS (4 REQ'D.)
- 15 | 0017-00003-0218 | LAMPS — 6 BOTTOM POSITIONS (6 REQ'D.)
16 | 0596-00121-0300 | SUPPORT CHANNELS — 11-3/8" (2 REQ'D.)
17 | 0596-00121-0400 | SUPPORT CHANNELS — 13" (2 REQ'D.)
18 | 0596-00127-0000 | MOUNTING FLANGE — LIGHT BOX (2 REQ'D.)
19 | 0017-00101-0598 | #8-32 x 5/16 HEX HD. S/T M.S. (33 REQ’'D.)
20 | A625-00002-0000 | STOP BRKT. & MTG. PLATE
21 | 0017-00101-0701 | #10-32 x 1-1/4 CARRIAGE BOLTS - M.S. (3 REQ'D.)
22 | 0017-00104-0004 | #10 LOCKWASHER (3 REQ'D.)
23 | 0017-00103-0010 | #10-32 HEX NUT (3 REQ'D.)
24 | A625-00017-0000 | FLANGE TUBE & STOP PIN ASSY. — LEFT
24 | A625-00017-0100 | FLANGE TUBE & STOP PIN ASSY. — RIGHT
25 | 0596-00921-0000 { RUBBER STOP
26 | 0596-00007-0000 | BEARING PLATE ASSY.
27 | 0017-00104-0056 | 1”1.D.x1-1/20.D.x 1/16 STL. FLAT WASHER
28 | A625-00012-0000 [ PIVOT SHAFT ASSY.
29 | 0017-00100-0107 | 1" E-RING
30 | 0625-00703-0000 | CLEVISPIN
31 | 0017-00104-0035 | STEEL WASHER —5/8x 1/4 x 1/16
32 | 0017-00007-0046 | 1/16 x 1" COTTER PIN
33 | 0017-00100-0025 | 1/4" E-RING
34 | 0017-00101-0639 | #8-32 x 1-1/4 CARRIAGE BOLTS M.S. (10 REQ'D.)
35 | 0017-00104-0022 | #8 STEEL WASHER (6 REQ'D.)

M/DWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 9



NO. 625 — SEA WOLF Il — PERISCOPE MIRROR & LIGHT BOX ASSY.
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM| PART N© DESCRIPTION

36 | 0017-00103-0061 | #8-32 HEX LOCKNUT (10 REQ'D.)

37 | 0625-00103-0000 | GEAR SEGMENT PLATE

38 | 0625-00121-0000 | POT MTG. BRKT.

39 | 0625-00909-0000 | GEAR (ENCODER)

40 | 0017-00101-0308 | #8-32 SET SCREW (2 REQ'D.)

41 | 0567-00700-0000 | ADJUSTMENT NUT

42 | 0017-00101-0301 | #6-32 SET SCREW

43 | A082-91101-A000 | ANGLE ENCODER SWITCH ASSY.

44 HARDWARE FOR ITEM #43 CONSISTING
OF 3/8 INT. LOCKWASHER & 3/8-32 NUT

M/IDWAY MFG. CO..

PAGE 10 A BALLY COMPANY



NOTES

This space is provided for personal notes



NO. 625 — SEA WOLF Il — PERISCOPE TUBE ASSEMBLY

PAGE 12



NO. 625 — SEA WOLF Il - PERISCOPE TUBE ASSEMBLY
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM| PART N©° DESCRIPTION
1 | 0596-00107-0000 { BALL RETAINER FLANGE
2 | 0017-00006-0052 | STEEL BALL BEARING — 1/2” DIA. (37 REQ'D.)
3 | 0596-00100-0000 | BEARING SUPPORT
4 | 0017-00101-0735 | #10 x 1/2" LG. PHIL. PAN. HD. M.S. (4 REQ’'D.)
5 | 0017-00103-0010 | #10-32 HEX. NUT (3 REQ'D.)
6 | 0017-00104-0004 | #10 LOCK WASHER (3 REQ'D.)
7 | 0017-00101-0701 | #10-32 x 1-1/4 CARRIAGE BOLTS M.S. (3 REQ'D.)
8 | 0596-00018-0000 | PERISCOPE TUBE & PLATE ASSY.
9 | 0596-00021-0000 | FRONT EYE PIECE ASSY. (2 REQ'D.)
10 | 0017-00101-0734 | #8 x 1/2 LG. PHIL. PAN. HD. M.S. (2 REQ'D.)
11 | A625-00019-0200 | HANDLE BRAZING ASSY. (NO HOLE)
12 | 0596-00022-0000 | BACK UP PLATE ASSY. (4 REQ'D.)
13 | 0017-00101-0658 | #10-32 x 5/8 LG. PHIL. HD. M.S. (8 REQ'D.)
14 | A625-00020-0000 | HANDLE SWITCH BRKT.WELDING ASSY.
15 | 0017-00100-0018 | “E” RING
16 | 0625-00705-0000 | BUTTON
17 | A625-00022-0000 | SWITCH MTG. BRKT. & BUSHING ASSY.
18 | 0017-00101-0593 | #8-32 x 1/4 PAN.HD. SEMSM.S.(2 REQ'D.)
19 | A625-00021-0000 | TRIGGER SWITCH BLADE ASSY.
20 | 0020-00202-0000 | SWITCH PLATE
21 | 0017-00101-0524 | #5-40 x 1/2” LG. PAN HD. M.S. (2 REQ'D.)
22 | 0545-00904-0000 | EYE PIECE BASE (2 REQ'D.)
23 | 0545-00100-0100 | SCREENED FRONT GLASS (2 REQ'D.)
24 | 0545-00903-0000 | EYE PIECE (2 REQ'D.)
25 | 0017-00101-0027 | #8 x 3/4 LG. HEXHD.W/W S.M.S. (8 REQ'D.)
26 | 0017-00101-0694 | #4-40 x 5/16 PAN HD. M.S. (4 REQ'D.)
27 | 0596-00002-0000 | MIRROR BRKT. ASSY.
28 | 0596-00900-0000 | PERISCOPE TUBE MIRROR
29 | 0017-00042-0115 [ SHOULDER WASHER (4 REQ'D.)
30 | 0017-00003-0161 | SPEAKER
31 | 0625-00111-0000 | SPEAKER GRILL
32 | 0625-00107-0000 | PERISCOPE CAP
33 | 0017-00101-0061 | #8-32 SEM LOCK NUT (4 REQ'D.)
34 | 0017-00101-0620 | #8-32x 1/2"" CARRIAGE BOLTS M.S. (4 REQ'D.)

M/DWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 13



NO. 625 — SEA WOLF Il — FRONT DOOR ASSY.

VARIATIONS ARE DEPENDANT ON

MIDWAY'S BASIC COIN DOOR,
YOUR PARTICULAR GAME.

PAGE 14



NO. 625 -

SEA WOLF i — FRONT DOOR ASSY.

ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM| PART N° DESCRIPTION
1 | 0090-00902-0000 | DRESS PLATE
0090-00902-0100 | DRESS PLATE (W/0O PRESS BUTTON TO
START GAME)
2 | 0017-00101-0552 | 6-32x 1/4 CARRIAGE BOLT (2)
3 | 0090-00117-0300 | COIN ENTRY PLATE (25¢)
4 | 0090-00906-0000 | PLASTIC START BUTTON
5 | 0010-00007-0000 | COMPRESSION SPRING
6 | 0090-00013-0200 | DOOR ASSY.DOUBLE ENTRY
7 | 0017-00005-0050 | DOOR LOCK & KEY WITH SCREW & NUT
8 | 0090-00002-02BR | DOUBLE DOOR FRAME
9 | 0017-00005-0041 | 421 N.S. CAM
10 | 0030-00901-0000 | DOOR SWITCH
11 | 0090-00126-0100 | SWITCH BACKUP PLATE
12 | 0017-00101-0528 | 5-40 x 3/4” LNG. M.S.
13 | 0090-00903-0040 | 25¢ WINDOW
14 | 0090-00143-0000 | COIN PLEX RETAINER
15 | 0017-00104-0002 | SPLIT LOCK WASHER
16 | 0017-00007-0019 | KEY HOOK
17 | 0017-00103-0005 | 6-32 HEX NUT
18 | 0090-00010-0000 | SW.PLATE & OILLITE ASSY.
19 | 0017-00100-0018 | “E” RING
20 | 0090-00131-0000 | SWITCH
21 | 0090-00104-0000 | TOP & BTM. COIN CHUTE W/BRKT. ASSY.
22 | 0017-00101-0598 | 8-32 x 5/16 SCREW
23 | 0010-00181-0100 | SPRING
24 | 0090-00129-0000 | PIVOT POST
25 | 0010-00134-0000 | SPRING
26 | 0090-00008-0000 { ACCEPTOR FRAME ASSY.
27 | 0093-00155-0000 | REJECTOR LEVER
28 | 0017-00100-0012 | “E" RING
29 | 0093-00151-0000 | COIN GUIDE MTG. BRACKET
30 | 0090-00005-0000 | COIN GUIDE ASSY.
31 | 0017-00101-0555 | 6-32 x 5/16 SCREW
32 | 0017-00005-0039 | COIN SWITCH
33 | 0010-00557-2500 | TRIP WIRE
34 | 0017-00007-0132 | PUSH-ON RING (BIK)
35 | 0017-00101-0507 | #4-36 x 3/4 SCREW
36 | 0090-00128-0000 | SWITCH BRKT.-DOORTILT

M/IDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 15



PPPPPP

|

“)x.

e

G\~
!a!‘$

W.
‘””

AAAAAAAAAAAAA



NO. 625 — SEA WOLF Il - TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSY.
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM| PART N©° DESCRIPTION
1 | MTO00-00065-A000 | TRANSFORMER — 60 CYCLE OR
1 | MT00-00066-0000 | TRANSFORMER — 50 CYCLE — (FOREIGN)
2 | 0017-00101-0025 | #8 x 1/2SLOT HEX HD. S.M.S. (2 REQ’'D.)
3 | 0017-00101-0692 | #8-32x 7/8 CARRIAGE BOLTS (2 REQ'D.)

o &

0017-00103-0008

- 0720-00001-0000

0017-00101-0030

0017-00101-0017
0017-00003-0064

W #8-32 HEX NUT (2 REQ'D.)

FUSE BLOCK ASSY. (2 POSITION)
#8 x 1" HEX HD.WD. SCREW (4 REQ'D.)
NOT SHOWN
#6 x 1/2 HEX HD. S.M.S. (5 REQ'D.)
LINE CORD

M/IDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 17



NO. 625 — SEA WOLF Il — ADDITIONAL PARTS LIST
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM

PART N@

DESCRIPTION

A625-00005-0000
A625-00006-0000
A097-00001-0000
A625-00028-0000
A625-00023-0000
A625-00024-0000
0625-00117-0000

0017-00101-0628
0017-00104-0022
0017-00103-0061

0017-00003-0102
0625-00912-0000
0017-00009-0009

A625-00030-0000
A537-00012-0100
A597-00012-0200
0624-00902-0100

0624-00902-0300
0017-00101-0017

A084-90002-B625
A084-30002-C625
A084-90700-D625
A084-90700-E625
A625-00018-0000
A082-90401-B000
A084-91312-B625
0017-00009-0419

UPPER BACK DOOR ASSY.

LOWER BACK DOOR ASSY.

LOCK ASSY. (1 REQ'D.-UPPER, 1 REQ'D.-LOWER)
CASH BOX ASSY.

CASH BOX COVER ASSY.

CASH BOX GUIDE BRKT. ASSY.

CASH BOX SIDE CHANNELS

#8-32 x 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLTS (4 REQ'D.)

#8 STL.WASHER (4 REQ'D.)

#8-32 HEX LOCKNUT S.E.M.S. (4 REQ’D.)
COUNTER METER (MOUNTS TO COIN DOOR)
FISHPAPER CABLE SHIELD

TURN BUTTONS (2 REQ'D.)

ROTARY ENCODER & BRKT. ASSY. (2 REQ’'D.)
P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. ASSY. — RIGHT

P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. ASSY. — LEFT

P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. — 12" (2 REQ'D. - POWER
SUPPLY, 2 REQ'D. - MOTHER & GAME BRD.)
P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. — 2-1/2" (2 REQ'D. - POWER
SUPPLY, 2 REQ'D. — MOTHER & GAME BRD.)
#6 x 1/2HEX HD.WOOD SCREWS (20 REQ'D. -
TOTAL REQ'D. FOR ALL P.C. SUPPORT BRKTS.)
MOTHER BOARD ASSY. (B-VERSION)

MOTHER BOARD ASSY. (C-VERSION)

GAME BOARD ASSY. (D-VERSION)

GAME BOARD ASSY. (E-VERSION)
TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSY.

POWER SUPPLY BOARD

CHARACTERIZATION CARD

PIN EXTRACTOR TOOL (PIN POPPER)

PAGE 18

M/IDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY




ANVAWQOO A1vE Vv

00 94N AvMaIN

3Ad0I1d s¥viv NI S3LON3A ~ ~—| —

03713 SJVYD ¥IHLO 1V —
Sdvo oiwvyao ~-()
SAVD HVIAW — W

dVOD WNTIVLNVYL —
dIS S31€3AS IviD3dS — W

‘et ¥V HLIM SLNINOJWOD LIWO
SMYOMLAN ,.O¥d,, ONISN NIHM

‘SILON

N

NOIS¥3A (.Q,,

L

6290-00£06-v80V O °d
ATTEWESSY ayvod JD1901 IWVO I 47T0M VIS

i

T
g x

|| Hedln L
e

Xer
BT

9Tob a0

00bE WY
Wi

].
»
Jo
K
I5
n

O0bE WY

Saliysea
8 241 M ﬁhxxWPﬁ 3
m hA 7 2
: el EER R | § I B ERR
. 8 B B O - [P HEISRE
; . - :
o Bl JYNRN .
= f Nind o o o
2 BB PR
= r
il 3
bt o
o 2 &l m:m
-7 [<] i~ Q I~
37 3 b > N 32 > S N 3 IRl x (1%
- " ~ I e hy P . x W
13 3 s 5 5 3 el IR
NS + o g G a e SIS
Ay . . . . . . Y ] Ll 'O.W ~[[1] |1
e Sl
g Mw _ uuma
3 2 pe
= Jo) L3
* =laffaty et e _wc.’/ N
e 3 = s S 0 W0 2 |7 IR [
VAR g AN IR e 2 Tl R x
® 5 > |13 Sligit e thi| & o ool e %
g 3 & ilzll e Al & (3] ¢ & E4 ] m
3 & 5 3 o |In £ = NN ;
[ ® . ©, o ™ . B . . NS N
R [xfix X
. vy y [T ® ds at] EXEIEED
EEEEEEE0E GRRRERE 8§ pues
Q T3 ol a0l 0| S
0 R vy | R SRR
Y4 L L] Fad g N
37! oofow 88%.1 Gkl
& LR AEERE) 4 .._ML...IL..ML_@ i m 1,1
[ mid-o/ g9 ] [ Mo -o/ | | Mid-g el md-+
o
X = 70 X310

9004 G2

a
(il

[EXFS|
(E122A ]
0€Q%»0?
B95] (&
EFrm|

(%
%]
W
[
AL

00bg W7

L)
e2Za]

.L.n:...
o wil

[ >ool]
r
0l
c0?2

Dt 002
> 001

el

Ll

PAGE 19



3Q0Ia 8viv NI SILON3A ~ — |~
D313 SdVO ¥IHLO TV —
sdvo olnvaad — ()
. . ANVAWOO A1VE v SAVD MY IAW — 4w
09 9N AVMa/IN dVD WNIVLNVL — 4
dIS S3IY3S IVIDIJS — B

“ertss ¥ HLIM SLNINOJWOD LIWO
SMHOML3N ,,0dd,, O9NISN NIHM :S3LON

L
NOIS¥3A .3, Em@

§793-00£L06°¥80V 'O 'd
ATEW3SSY @¥vod D190 IWVD I 4710M VIS

f

=]
9004 0D
ot
T e
Q¢€ov Q"
T
e [

W

. i
1} ol lo! b _E;”.LW
o uo oli3fielio ~ 3 eetO || N
E 3 W I_xx 3 g Y N e
. 2 * =Rl IS IS 1) xR HS
2 W " Ed el ~
A ; N En -
N n:..tl__lné e 8 SRR o o
ot =2 x|l {R] e SR D = T 3 o 2
' "] L] __quy_xva fad |l a0l 32 - w__x X P Bd]Ad %m 2
L .
N FT0 - ﬂ ; H
n e n =
ol B SEHER 3 S m_m
& i NN 5 IS S [ i3
2| bR RN 3
w r = - [N [zl 5
x v -
s o < @I 5 -1°1=
2 [ 3 Llh—ﬂml.wﬂ_ W_ S s_OMW
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 S 3 %o BN ] " N £ L
N e I ~ o 2 hey e ' x i s x
|3 ¥ S g 3 3 e @ l8 S
3 . . N, ® ., . . J 3R Bk a8 Lt w
1 - m* 1S L]
W, =t __w 1 LN B ~
E 1l &
- SOd + mm—l—m ) s M_XX I
5 Sixle sislaSielets] |3
N - — by W g g "~
[4 [ IR A fixt R{IREX x| <
K S ETEE= B R e LT 210 B : el
: ] z Vel o [k » I =
Iy 3 I S R R Y I B A o 4 x 3 3 m She m
© -~ ~ & |lin o X I'N » [+ © I
I & SRR & 3 2 < ¢ N o O e Hxlo
™ e ® © o N . . . . WWW HW 0 b I
REx|ix X v
. os\; F®asar] [Fe asnr] o
EEER .
. @@%@.m @mm_llm el B
c B ofiofioli® 2 = Y
3q; _P VoY \_ _ 999 o o0 19, W 2l x -o w.
r.l-‘\_ bofim |0l el 0 g N.—W
w R o i T I 0 S M L.l m
. s - -
L mid-o/ j Tra-9 ) d-o7 ] | Mi1d-§ &3 fmd-+ ] [ Nid-3 |
X370 XI70N R ERDIT
[

PAGE 20



cc2S 7l @ mnwquﬂﬂ
£ w 2#

NOISd3A .. 4,,
6799-20006¥80V O °d
ATaWASSY a¥v0og 43HLOWII 4T0M V3S

i
z#

mmqukm @

</

2z

292/579L
+ o

, § =8

0 o
& @ Hﬂﬁwﬁ
y
) s

§

Wu\wﬂm @

S T7HL
7

29/576L A
LE

§

% \%.VX&\ @

_\‘&Newm\hv.ﬁ @

\&Nglu '

‘NNQ.VV\:\ @

hxmovy m
H

J‘VS/

LS THL
_‘&quxsn I \N&\.\\\ * %3&: !
22
I
G
FLZOWIW \NQQE $LZOIN 8
a2 m @ ¢ @ n@,@. :
A bl
N &
Fz2owI @ . &NQ&E @ *.\Nsvm\wﬁ @ _ 257 @
2€

T&N@j @

Yqudx‘x @ LI n._\mu“ ﬂ

R @ l

_\ ﬁ@g '

2 mNovriA @

RY 18

=78

@ 72z ' mm [pezom @l _\ o @ _w

@ @_ P25 AL m@@ \\Nmu\mw@@_ V\Nﬁ&m@@r w\wm\wm@

e

)
2L

V4

~3/

oo T}

AREERREL

2¢ea -(voEE};-
oy {75}~
svo forE)-
NS
~OEE

;

£
czy
v2a

28
Ry

BEEBR®

2

R
22
121 qu\\
hN
.v oSs7HL
wm

or |

d

S294 - 20815 - S8 Y
TIY? NOILYZIFOLIVIWHY

or |

!..VJ.KA ﬂ

hw‘& 'ﬁ o\nqvﬂ @_ GSJ!.N@
£2

90s i&A
»2

womqwmw@ rmmﬂww @

129 X7}
o2y T3} &

A D
oow#uw_m oomqlw m
g/ &

73
g

_ h‘mmu\m m@_umm,ﬂhﬁ@ @

&

(24

M*wm\w&@@ h wvwmw\%d @

SSFA0
o

/

-vEIL22 @m, csZ #@
5

_ ¢9¢ wuﬁ @_ #2502 A @

E4 =4

OVNWQMN.W @%
X
N

52579
L4

) % 4

@ oo gy Y

vL

@ () ™wed gg WY &

er

r

@ @ ‘wwoy  FZMOG

11

[ 1

PAGE 21



)

s .@ @% \ mmwwumvnw@ m mmww#ﬁ 'mm _mmwwq w@ .,

NOIS¥3A D,
G792-20006°%80V "D °d

ATdWASSY qiv09 ¥IHLOW II 4710M V3S @

<

m %

Al 29/ 5751 @
+ o

#-L20)) @
94

&L2OUIW, @
SL

77 TR

22/S74L A
L8

@ # \MQVX\\W

_ ‘&NQ*WE @

bl NQ\\.WWQ w @ L NGMW? A

a2 NQV\<\<

"'.F/

Fm )

FLZOVIN w
8s

et

_w&No

@ @& {7 @ @

8

Ry

P2 i% 2.0
24
H#LZ06)N @
/4
$L20VIW, @
oL

& & o]

@ @ {7

SOBERE Sasapm

2r

H@Mmi@nm

$-LZOVIN,
(34

@@@-@-

_\.\\N&N‘MS A

P25 7L @
2¢

.\&N&\S{A @
8¢

Jlr;/

vw

Yumq&ﬁia @ vLl quﬁ @

*&N&.\E #-420 33
i ‘

% \Novkt @

W&N o&:A @ SLISTHL ﬁ @
2% og

OB

B-L20¥ )W, @ m $-2200 YW
£Es 3 St

PP L W@
[ X

22

\Q\m.
hN

wo,wi&
o [T g

or |

@

S2Ik - 2185 - pE Y
TIVo NOILYZIIOLIOVIUN

sr |

A

@@ ﬁmi&A @ hwt. @m ro\mdﬁ @_ G\w.:& @

ﬁ owwk@ _wom.\.lm@ mnwi& @

_ OQWQ‘A%@ Qqu‘g ﬁ
8/

20574, @
\

o- Q\NNNVQ

‘tN

_ »12 n@
—

592572 ‘ _nnumth @

1- 102420 1

2/

Ed =4

_ ovwwqwﬁ @%

X
A

2

V a4
SHZST7HL #2579
R Cig | = A@ 29 @
[
SSFHIY n
0-V6/L22 N osZ
€/ /

.9¢ wuwk @ ‘vmwiw @
Y74 2
»

g 4

@

@ wwer GF Y

vL

(1) wwep gg Iy
er hd

WNOY  FFZ MO

r

11

[ L

PAGE 22



T3viv] T 35iv ]
“LNVL +..4<_%<.uw4m| e
WG Aot € HTort AS¢ 3WQOLY | [T3giv ]
oons] 4WOl
frolw e IYIXY D313 .
] -] U0O0lL -
wy Y0l T NS2 3IN00LY T, ouns
e foose} [T
0004-10v06 -280V s 104 ) A9 3W0LY 1
AddNnS ¥3Imod . Uoo! @ | VIXY D313]  foort
(#nt0] [Urof] AGZ INOOQ2 100N
_.C.QM _ Rregsl ; E
100 NI
28568
44001 IVIXY DILATO81D3 T3
ez A9 Oz =
Qvag 3Li¥d3i—o—  [3SN4%02 U 8107 s A91 IN000 02
dWO) 081071
Caca) (22 OO0 o ey T
INV TR TANAIFE A
e (TSt J52IPNZ €v1pN2 SPIPNZ (1461 ]
FLIR TN
— At ooy IVIXY JILATOY1D373
" See1 L+ AGS IWO000I  —
MITU0LZ
~ T 3viv ]

L dviv ]

| Nid9o | [Nid G|

Nid 2 |

N

Nid 2l

L

PAGE 23



UOOX-20006-2§0Y ") @ A¥YCa
YIHIOW HLIM C3SN 38 OL A1ddNS YIMOd
S1INJY¥I1) NOWWO) OL Q31IINNOD

38 N¥2 ONY ONAOHO 1vID3dS SI RT\

dVL HILNID NOWWOD SI qh. 'S3ILON
s3Lnn
AvIaSia
e
AN A= X
- 1Sy
O1gnvy A=
AGZ =
0008-1CP06-280Y  AlddNS HIMOd HWOOIP | + .
dWYS T IV AEI=OIGNY A+
dWYS T IV SWH AOI~ ‘ONTA+
SOW6!
| [
vow
N -
WD | T
1
vool d.%_, g AGT =
: 1WO00Z| +
ISNIS— ﬁ
%22 M
JIWvHIY|
YOI33INNO) Nig 02 Uose 4001 =+
100bN 10d =
_N YO0 R
- - A9}
A9 = k) =L yWOOO"
G2ibNZ IN0LY| + + T IW0000Z
13534 .
. 451v
M 242 .|
3 [Uose csoeNz
ﬁ 2 UgI0°0 e
A+ [y —Q i oA
avia
{31907 403 939 dWV2Z) dWVE AG + u»o_%uawu
L ——
!
” Wmum_ ace BO1IINNOD Nid 21
! INyL| - vee == 30000
ASZ = .
; W2z ap1v
K 405 L nos L
AZi+ ) sNoT M EL ko)
! U0 <
. N\ iviv
(539 JWYWOO0Y) dNYS6'0 A2i+ “—(_h -
8L
- L
AG2 ==
4WO0LY
e
A0S =
N0
o ————— st |

PAGE 24



onewsyas weibelq — GG1—000LW ‘S5 L—000SW

¥ —80V959SZ0EQ
Ao ot e @0 e HNZ T T
9y §9 SOV, *0S0
. BED =
1ndLng = . .
pes *NIT *L¥3A 2270 e
*S10 “ €9 b mmu‘_u
[ M » i
) 500 o
R “1dWY *ONAS
*L¥3A
Rt 99y IRT rov
6593 €10 — _ —
=0T
33 A
LRIRE whlos NN
Lyt A ddAue s AW AT A AT+
= 7 D
g ME, < AEL+ ‘ ‘ v YoV 363
1¥0 s 2d ‘ST
v s AEL+ wah s wan e Lusted
or e wovn 018 000 YA b e - . wan 108 g P
2 ) e By hn  [tou] Juew FORNG
18OV LN
135308 140 Aoﬂw 2W95 T 7 ¢ [ r — 04/m 343
Az 0= 628
St A
. vy T CRLVPOREY HLIM AWVA WMOEAVM “LIGER 6 SLEVY 3
I wr] 1y L 5,528 nereL WA of o N
0z £200° | NOOIZ “go X 4d 70D 40 VA LV WNEIE OIMA 4dATD OL ORLENCTY
20| 29 97 oce G JOWINGD LIVWINOO T4 WOLDIWNGO ined O3GA
*SNVHL 0263];. N X ALKOMGO DL GHWMY $-4AST OL 4~AS* TVHOS O3AA
“AH - M NWNOBAYM DY ¥
2L w| AOST+ T b wen] 1L oy wTs v soavaM 30v1 %08
= = S0V, == Mt xw«:.“nm AM“ K TVORVICIN 0L 136 TOMANOG LHEEM LN TVNOW ON
ne Wy - 1 ‘ONOUD BIESVIO 01 LO3JEEM MLM NIWL S30YLI0A D0 5
T Nid 0L 1€Q 0to - . e 0 38
ws'ur ﬂm Xost “ GMIOND OL GRLVOIGN LMOJ WOWM NIIVL WOSSAVA +
TA ¥03 ahmm £ %0 :oNu m_.v.m VUMM OL GRLVON LMOJ NOM MIVL i..o«nn.\#hto ]
u%m(h_ﬂ_u.u% ¢ W1 35Nd = GIUNNOW VMO UV LVML SLNSNOJWOD AE k3
Wia! 810 ‘GRLVOION 30VLI0A O MOMO CiNSCTWIN O—
_hz_m oL v g T = LBNOMO0 WD Lo
wep e B13W HLM 3WNSVaW 1ON 00 8% YIAING ZINOH . oy A —40 NV OL NOLLONNOO LIEAI WBCN0F CLNICIMEN @
wn L 10dLNO ZIYOH 1w YIAT ZINOH WIVHS 250 ZiHOH WOLLOMNO M TVIRSOTY sLIEeR €~
*1034 *AH 20 969¢ 48D W At 45V b 35T0d ZINOH 19y 90 ) <
¢ _ H & Aoss W AY WM AT Szd tb W A AOND LINOKO NO M4 TV LI (§)
LR L HLOM . 5 E g UM UTUNO0 UOY LeN #1040 \Em
ZINOH E “SOVUVIOUOM N WY SWOLOVIVD ONV ‘#01 'My/T
304 ZIOH 21 n T ‘A0 N WY RNOLEKIW TIV ‘CHLVOION JEWWEMIO SETWN T
wn _— TV LNOZIdOH WY VIA LD TA B0 == s o
) {300HLYD) £ Nid 0 H ﬁ =
T Bs» = [~ LSVYINOD
s - o00s
TIdWY  H9°E: 9%
L) = L
2 > 2
2 "
o € T or
€d ] vls -
0 €5 %) 1NdNI
B * 030A
= . ¥IM01104
03] a . - 143 =u NIL1IW3 311504W00
wae o 0t 3g¥nos 010 E.< 1
0 < ve'o _ ¥3IM0d IV nﬂs
€47 "%ES ~ ] LA by A2 0L
*LT 1y AL % _r w S L
. W nare w0y o =i =510 | § T 11
. MBY L10 .
E ot NddAO S o
0ST 98y B oo s 03dIA
DAADST4 — g "Fm g

ATddNS ¥3IMOd

PAGE 25



L#
¥OLO3NNOD Nid S HOLOINNOD Nid 9
v g 0 a
[ ] \J/ YA “\J
9142 91L2 912 91.2
-~ - -~ I -

HOLO3NNOD Nid <l

L#

-

00
S
bl

oI 470M VIS Ge98-2icie-v80vY 2d

QYVO  NOILVZINILOVHVYHO

6¢l
S
122

-
]

e
ST
bl

‘00 ATva v
‘00 ‘94N AVMAIN

VNQ

PAGE 26



